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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

3

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquar'ters, American Graves Registration Serv1ce

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves.Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered .on. Form 114- B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effeap will be made on Form 114 B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from If data concernlng co—ordinates ig approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to th1§ efféct """ iTl be''niade on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Bowen, Edward (STM) July 11, 1932

Mrs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CA@EFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

B

For The Quartermaster Generalin ' L N\

=/ Very, #ruly youre

2 €%
T

e
DIETZ

= LN\Captain, Q. M. Cofps,
\ e . A___’,‘—-i'{{"“:i’“" A | 4
5 Encls. ‘lﬁw?gkgﬁ\\- Assistant  ;
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 Ze. i

(Write answer here)

{

N
}

/ 2 A
(Sign here) ..._m"4421fﬁﬁggg§k¢¢/ f)gawiJﬁﬂf




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_293_AM
Bowen, Bdward Pvt (Sti) M June 13, 1931.

Mrs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is eggential,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931,

Tor The Quartermaster General,

;
Ver trulw your

ri\
@/ j%/HUGHES

Captain, Q M. Corps
A581stant

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 JE%ZQmM_"w‘b“{a

Write answer here

%M éﬂ/t/m{«me, &OM"L
fﬂ‘zydtz.




WAR DEPARTMENT }

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL } =

/ -
WASHINGTON M
iN REPLY REFER TO QM_.QQS A=C

Bowen, Edward Pvt. 1233-M April 6, 1931,

Mrs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Wisconsin

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the encleosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? e,
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317 ~_:2LZL/°
3. Please give your age and state your Age ;7?~J"‘ _
health. Condition of Health Fzp .4,
4, Do you speak English? 2w
5. What other language do you speak? &
4 n g 2

Pyery truly yog;?.
‘, ,.:g o
1
A
Enclosures: Capiain
Envelope Assistant.
Act

Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO __Q,M_Z_QZLA-M April 6, 1931,
Bowen, Edward Pvt. 1233-M

Mrs., Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygen, Wisconsin
Dear Medem:

In order that your desires mey be properly recorded and
arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you
complete and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earliest
convenience,

Kindly edvise as to whether or not the late Private Ed-
ward Bowen was married and is survived by a widow Pnd if so, her
name and address, ﬁ;zqrggz 7

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Enclosuresyy ., AL

Questionnair fo?ifffﬁé'
Act - Amendment
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy Rerer To QM 293 A-C

Bowen, Edward,
1238

August 28, 1929.

Mrs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Visc.

Dear ladam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated lMay 27, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. '

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who i
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 4:225224p _6557 {
mother thru adoption, or any other woman z 4 Rl 4"«& )
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- /:Z , ;

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and P

relationship in the space opposite. ( 771 &—% /

B urvwe%\b .widow or mother does she W
n eslﬁ9<§p

akie thq pilgrimage?

Aasfp Fotdfhe Q&artermaster General,

‘\\s: “ **-*‘\
N haw _
2 Incl\éﬁ'*i; -1

Very truly yours, g ‘

OHN T. HARRIS,
othe Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope ) Agsistant.

g =



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v mepLy rerer To QM 283 A-C
May
Bowen, Edward 27

¥rs., Carolins Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,

Sheboygen, Fisc.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

Private Bdward Bowen, Co, C, 111th Inf,, whose remains are now interred
in the St, Wihlel imerican Cemstery, Thisucourt, Meurthe,-ot-ioselle, Francd,

, late

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleagse furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are antitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, vou may use the enclossed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incla.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps, A7)
Assistant. é'f
'



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
L
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY rReFer To QM 293 A-M
Bowen, Edward (STM) July- i1, 1932

Mrs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Wise.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1953 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank gpace
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1638. There is eneclosed a ¢circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer‘hare)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM
Bowen, Edward Pvt (StN) X June 13, 1931.

Mrs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space °

following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
reQuires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who 4id not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here



QM 293 A-M April 8, 1931.
Bowen, Edward Pvt. 1233-M

—

A Ty, .,

¥rs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Wisconsin

Dear Madem:

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and
arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you
complete and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earliest
convenience,

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private Ed-
ward Bowen was married and is survived by e widow and if so, her
name and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
clptlin, Q. !' mw.

ék( . Assistant,
gb 4 |
Enclosures;

Questiomnaire
Aet = Amendment
Envelope
&5 ;
= ki =
"; f*:j-
‘ L6 "
o o ¢ %



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER T°__Q,_¥m‘293 A-C

Bowen, Edward Pvt. 1233-M : April 6, 1931.

M¥rs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Wisconsin

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans magobgegompleted for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Pleage give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corpe,
Envelope Assgistant.

Act
Amendment



QU 293 A

October 10, 1930
Bowen, Edward Pyt 1233 M '

lirs. Carolina Bowen
917 Swift Avemune
Sheboygan, Wisconsin

Deaxr Msdam:

A reply bas not been received to office letter of rscent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, avtlor-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased veterzn named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the nilgrimages in 1931, it is redddsted you
answer the following quostions by filiing out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1. Do vc:i G9sire to make this pilsrimage?
z. Do you desir: to mcke tho pilgrimage
;n the c¢ale er_é__.g;_y ear 1931%

3. Ploaso &lve your age and state your dge
health. Congition of health

4, Do you sposk Englishe

5. What other language do you speak?
For The Quartermaster Goneral:

Very truly yours,

’ 4o D¢ FUGHES,
Encls: Captain, Q. N, Gor];s’
Act ! ls sistant,
Amendment :
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\~ repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Bowen, Edward 1233 M June 7, 1930

¥rse. Carolins Bowen
817 Swift Awvenue
heboyzan, Wiscs

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not 1ater than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
py writing the word "Yes" or "Ng" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do nct delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
. AL "D HUCHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 N
{Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C October 8, 1929,
Bowen, Edward 1233 M.

Mrs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Wis.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in ths military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whosé remains are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary cxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, regquires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to meke the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the lsetter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, | (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language epoken)

ol 4
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
snel. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope ' Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rRerFEn To QM 293 A-C

Boweo, FEdward,
1"5 s":'.

Angust 28, 1922,

8, Carclina BHowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Wise,

Dear Madanmy

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Way 27, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceasged
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire %o make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, |
mother thru adoption, or any other woman '
who stood in loco parentis to him, aecord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

e - - ey o it e - SO Y

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

; For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggisgtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
, FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENk....L
WABHINGTORN

IN REPLY RENFER TO QM 295 A-c
May , 1929.
Bowen, Ddwerd 27

Yres Carollns Sowen,
917 Swift Ave.,
Sheboygan, Wiscs

Dear Madam:

.! Yougp-attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approvéd March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows, of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries.

éj Thbf?ecordé of this office show that you are the mother of the

Priote Bowird Bbwen, Coe C, 111th Inf,, whose remsins are now interred
in thnzsp. Mihisl Amebican Cemetory, Thisucourt, Meurthe,-et<lioselle, Franed,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimasge. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

late

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement tc that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps, ﬂt}
Assistant. '
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Jeasen, Iver, R, » Pug. 11, 1828. -
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[iand o THeTERR—_ L

D w00

Mr. ¥ranele D. Casoey,
322 Lloyd 8%., i
Chestar, Pa. | t

Dear Sirs | \\“\

PR

The Lusrternnoter Ganarnl desires you to be informed that you gave 3

e following revort on Pet.Puter Barevio, Pvt.Adodph Wolss, 2nd Lt. Prank
Kizvk and sevaral other sen of Company €, 11lth Infunsry, who were killed,;

Hov. &, 1918, nenr Xamssn: '

"Killad Nov.4, 1918 penr Xupamop. His grave le locstad
8t or abont eoordimmtes 263.25,848.7".

An Investipgntion i3 belng made in an effort o lcoste the Lodles!
of Pet.lver R.Jenson, Prs.John Kisnoh,Pvt,Walter E.Mlton,Pvt.lst cl.Harry
Lagerak, Pré.John B. Bhrliwlne,Pyt.Pndl Wengsr end Pvt.Iuther MoEay,, all
of Co.0,1118h Iaf., who wers killed, Nov.4,39018. In viaw of the raports
by you regardlng the leath and burisi of sany of the Co.C,111th Inf. men,
killed this date, It is believed that yon may be abla to give sowme informp-
tion on the above cuses without burials.

If yom ressll anything meprrding the death snd burisl, such as
nature of wounis, place ant wanner of burlal, with whom killed or bur led, |
ate., 1t Is requoated thrt you advine thls office of saxe. i

731*? / W neas L2
. e

Any information whick you msy be sble to give, wlli be nnprthM.
For your renly, you way uss the inclossd envelone which remires ne postage.

\-

e

Vary truly yours,

L. % . REDIVGTON,
Major, G.M.C,,
1 inel. Assletunt.
snvaliope.

GOVDRMNMENT FRINTING OFFIED
3—B8442



1 Torm 8 W-A a
S —S’ ' ‘ WAR DEPARTMANT
v B OFFICE OF THE CUARTERIASTZR GENZRAL
4.9 ( WASHINGTOW
“:\;‘ r§
-
e vate /3 /e $~
. o 7 71
o
,—_.\Lé SUBJICT: Information reguired for Cemeterial Division.
= \ff] 703 The Adjutant General of the Army, vWorld War Divis ion, Yashinton, D.C.
: OBKF 1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

(:__ a. Surname gmu-e—vg_ g« Dats of death (/yf}f
0? b. Christian nams M he Authority
< j ¢. Serial number L £ 4 2 30/ i. Cause of death (T &
@ Organization. & —/ /! 244 é< Place of death

"o Ranig inf" / g Place of burial

Zmergency Address

1. Date of discharge

N
% -TODY DESCRIPTION
4 e

Date of enlistment de Height

C. Color of hair Ty Fractures or breaks

i ré) b. Age at enlistment e. Weight*

LP2NTAL CHARTS
@ /)( T L85 Local Board o /C_

hLL

Bgegue Atz 2] 12345678@ 4 7654321‘:12345678
Upper right Loper left b? RE \prer right Upper left

W

896545231 1254567¢&]p s,§7b5432112345678
Lower right Lower left O g e #a ver rignt Lower 1aft

Af’\j
gf
g : />\“‘
. v 2 W -14 War ;)1\- L f Robert O, Davia
oo d World Wa For The Quartermaster General: e e

2.4:/:) 2/--&3 = 31 ks /[7/ /(//’c o viajor Grener

PR
AN

/7, f’z{)



¢° ¢, IITth Inf, BOWEN, Edward, Pvt 262230T
28th Div, Home ?,.

" Pyt Bowen on Nov, 4th was hit through the stomach by .G, bullets,
He said 3 ™ My God I am dying, I am hit in the stomach," I never heard
another word after adking him if he had water, No one ocould get to hinm
as he was lying in the open in full .view of the enemy,"

His grave is losated at co-ordinates 365,25 « 245,7 (approx, )
Hayeville~Chambley HMap, :

InTormant ¢ Claus, Joseph D, Sgt 2059565

AP L _ ¢° G, IIIth Inf,
Saallt B8 B ¥ay “‘“\—? Home ¢+ I300 S, Troy St, Chicago, Ill,
,D_., /{,f‘f‘ ¥ : :
L J Searcher : Simendénger, T,J,F, 2nd Lt IITth Inf,
ot 2/19/19

HC



/',, - QM 293 A-C

BOWEN, Bdward - vte

Maroh 10,1924

lMrs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Swift Aves,
Sheboygen, Wiscs

.Dear Madam; - : :
i mThe Quartermaster General desirés to invite your attention

to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of thesec to be main-
tained by.the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in Progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effscting removal of..the «dead, the
utmost rdverential care was:exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duly, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Gévérnment i¥ a marmer befitting .
the last resting place of our heroes. s

b

* Very truly yoﬁrs,

1a Thels
Record card.




0. Q. M. G. Form No. 633 N i
App. Aug. 14,1922 ‘ ~

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED CcCRrROSS iNDEx; N
©
#ﬁm\\ 1.0
¥ .
;s @
@ e ac
( Megs ‘s// Yarch G, 1924s
SUBJEDTy Shipment of flegs.
203 tuertermacter Supply Officer, Waeshington Genersl Intermedicie

3“5‘011 iﬁmiﬂstcn, D. Co :

Cn le  You mre authorized to send one flag, &t Governmenl cxpenae,
to each of the following nddresnes:

(1) Mroe Prth O Burnsity s 0. 2oz $190, DLessemer, /Jlobing =
¥othor of Corps Usry Pummett, U0 D, 107t Ints

Hotidy conslifneq,

{2)trs. Caroline Bowen, 917 Swift Avenue, Thoboygun, Visconsln -
Hother of Iyt, Ldwerd Bower, 30 U 111th Inf,

Mot 187 aong L Eyeesammi

(3)Mrs, Choss Kiticor, Octlenids, Virginis - |
Mother of lst lLicwt. Cherles 0. Biticor, Co. & 582 Inf, |
ol iry consipgnes, :

(&)rss Dilen Duker, 18 Smitk ivenue, Orerce, Mossashuvgetts o

Mother of Pvts Harry Daiwr, Cos U, 320tk Infe |
¥orify conslgntes

ooy fvama gy ST

(B)rs, Mora Vieksrs fmith, Frultlend Park, Floride -
Mother of Sgts Barold Ve fmith, Cos I, COth Inf
lotify cousignee.

(6)Mrss Bebecon Mary King, Y10 Esst £lm Street, West Fremkfort,
I11inois - Motker of Pvt. Zmenuel King, Coe Ly 47th Infs
Notify consignee.

(7)Mre. Me Lo Mussedly ¢/0 le Le Krsnciohfeld, Fost Commender,
pressll Post Hos 110, smericsn loglon,Bpbech, loulsletfe =
sother of Jorps Sers Bussell, N, G. Ug., 2Uth lofs
Notify consignede

(8)tres Bery Sohlugen, lodl, Visconkdn - Mother of Pvis Zrmest
Re Sobulgen, Co. A, 126tk Inf, - Notify consignee.

CAVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICH
c—Hdda



0. Q. M. G. Form No. 633
App. Aug 14,1922

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED CROSS INDEX

(9) Mre Swon Maokensie, & School Strect, Barre, Vermont -
Father of Pvis George R. liasKengle, Cos $, 103rd Inf,
lotily consignee.

(19) Krse Berthe Flacher, 639 Gerden ivenve, Kanistique, Uish
Mother of Pvte 1o/ Hemry Je Pischer, Gos ¥, 126tk Inf,
Yotify consignoe.

’

(21):¥rse G. Po Venghen, Vanseks, lsconsin - Hother of Pvte Holend
Le Vinghsn, Battery 8, Btk F. 4. « Fotlfy consignes.

{12} tr. intonis Naletta, 1620 Iincoln Terrsss, Poekskill, m'r York -
Fether of Ivts louis Haletta, So. H, 118tk Inf,

Fot ity conaigneos

(12} X¥re, Cherles ¥ Sonklin, 6/0 Vetorans of Forofim Vers,
Pa O I.lox #0931, Vatovriury, Comnestiosut « Hotker of Pvis
Charles . Conklin, Battery P, 5th 7, 4.

TR~ e

Hotlfy soreirmes and Fororsdle E‘. Fs O'Suliiven, Fovse 0
fenresentatives, Washinglon, De U
By ordor of Tho Juortermsgter Generals i RK
HDS
Rs le POSTER, WEPR
tzsistant.
EED

GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFTICR
o544



To: QUARTERMASTER
NITED STATES
WASHINGTON, D.

ENERAL.
RMY

From: MRS. CAROLINE BOWEN

917 SWIFT AVENUE

SHEBOYGAN WISCONSIN

SUBJECT: FLAG.

Please forward to me one flag for the following named

(deceased) soldier, who is buried at Romage, France.

EDWARD BOWEN?

PRIVATE 86th BIVISION

Killed in Action NOVEMBER 4, 1918.

Very truly yours,

Coinpline, @mﬁw

Mother.

N
&
,{' oy
i I
\

|
It

i
i
J

7
%



—Bowea,. . - ..} dward g 2,822,301
(Surname.) (Christiun name in full.) (ALmy ser numbuer.; \
i e S §00 &, 111th Igpf
(Rank and organjeation.,
State your relationship to the deceased =
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - 2TZN
(Ye orno.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you ===

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains intetred at-the home of the deceased, give full in. .a-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) 7 4 (Cify or town.) - (State.)
@/ %@,h ) %M& QW ¢
_._:fZZ /4 /mﬁ /Z!‘Vi J /24W¢~1M/‘ y/ R
(N

mber and stgt or rural route.) ' (City, tlévﬁ {or post office.) (State.)
ead carefully the letter accompanying this card.

3—6713
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GsR.S. Form No. 16. JILURCHANLAT

- PRSSS—— st

Tate June 14 . 1O Gwe—

REPORT .OF DISTNTRRIIIR 419 EEBURIAL

BF o i)
Rewctns of: . . ) P
Mopa, DOULN Edward Vgllﬁ]'be:l;' 2822501 "",J ;
15 s ’ & &
““Ronk, Unkn. Orgenizatignkn. e
Diginterment and Rebwrial mags by Grcgsog Unit
" tiisinterred (Date). ‘peom {Give couple®e locatien)
& 6/10/1919. . Grave 0. 7. B/A COMQEERF e = -
(.).L'L..‘.\_._JY ll et ld.o bﬁly. .LJ:.)OJO;’) li:'-'&{-} G:L_ " -
s i e il e, ; =Ty, 3
; ol - - fow e ™ el g i L'W
:_ SATEN F i b - ) e
Rebaled” (Date] ” - e ’(‘c:.ve bo*mew laostsmf VIR ,.2
6/10/1919. . e pLod o
e et ,__*_. ,.:.%‘-— Gl "—-rv_-;- _“:- 3
LRI adi 3 e THI“LJOU&‘.L Met lE . e F:-
”iel?or’s &8 to na.tm-é of. origim:-l Tajarial ané. aondﬁmn of i?oﬁ}' upE— iFinterradiy
i B0ETIEL i—“_»‘l?% burried in over-coabe .. .o At R T
= e e s e .. s — g y“‘mw#"
- e o =l : FiL 2 il o . e ‘-_F‘h'?""""' i im
ol P s o
¥ias one 1dent1ficuion tag fmz;ac u“mn The body 7 Yes.
Arzat other means of ,ic’temtifinat;m wWere *"au:‘d. b.n rha 'bo&.y?i one
s ._l“: 5 s e o ot e i . ; e | mimeiene = “"’
A 7L / (; : rr
St g ;.:_ ﬂ__w-;--n?:f;"h-:‘—ﬁ.. 4 V“ i r Rl 3 —W,&#-ﬂu—— : umﬁ‘;ﬁ;z-—:%
110to: g e

2 naon Gisinteingut, #fivcts are Lo on pocies, they Will da "%,ﬁﬂw“‘ sent
to the nffects Depot dirsot 58 1s regmfrod by £40. 1704 CGoffe 2 a‘hm, 9‘3&33. ol ey
carefully examinecd Fov elvas of idewsity i t,ov'etml pases, nmtioﬂ why, 00 will
be mede 2ag yeaomrted to ghiel, er,,_veg, fezistwation Seavice. :

-y

suwXVlm 'bf:_.;b't a Glos $ia ! " : i " ey I “ ¢ _,. ,,....,. ‘ ) ' , ;.

o LS D‘q , < B ) L i
i Z2na Liesuy, O 5.0 U048,

DC e 5 x G995 Glo.lt—?..-—in-- -r--::w-«vttai? e ol




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMaINS DATA

Mile # 85561

I. LocaTioxy IxpEx CAiRD: : (r,»}
(a) Name............. BOWEN, Bdward Ser. No. ...2882301
b)) Ranle . _Pyte . . Oreanization ____( o' o VS LR o g U 1 o AL
(¢c) Dateofdeath ... 11/4 /18 (@) Cause of death _______ Pl 0
IT. ReaistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(¢) GraveNo._ D& ________ Rowe - ot I e Y Saae A@L L TYP: . jeg - e
() Emerg. Address ... Mrs._“arolina Bowen(mother) 917 Swift Ave., ... ...
. Sheboygan, Wis. .
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _________________________ s e el CKR._M.-
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrioy CARD: Date of receipt R Y
(@) Namei' A .,__.:'_;,:_:__,t_r 0 o W O Vo Dﬂ ‘1_.‘-1 / (b) Relationship, f.mEj?'«r‘ZE‘A.J:Ja--r— e -
(c) Address _-E(._____}_-if e \?_f—fg_ﬁiﬁtﬂ‘:ﬁ,ﬁ_ﬂ_.‘___a__,v._-.'.'_::----__},_y _________________________
(d) Remains to be brought t-or U. S.?\,.?‘__,,.__.:_'_:i_.___\ ______________ p\) ____________________________________________________
(e) Mo be interred in National Gemetery inU.. S, ab -
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. - =TT
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S oo
; ' e &l
Examiner’s Initials ______ Y "_° S Date-. ¥ =9 il BE , 1920
V. A. G. 0. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from e
________ S ST W) o ey dated L DN SRR e P L L
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________, above o rarasking thad. Lo Ll
- a] ! "
’ﬁ ______________________________________________________________________
l\
Examiner’s Initials _—=Ad=7 Date _-_J-__-_-ff___{._':-.-f.___( ________ , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: o
n = S L
_____________________q_________“- _____ Rr iiedir AN ORI I A e o B
§
k. i S S i
9 /’:";’ : (a) Cancellatmn merrfti referred e e e R e e e
/ : :
4 ﬁmmmel s Initials 2=f¥ gl . Date s I L, e Y ] {2?
FEL, : ‘\". z %, l
COUNTRY .. ¥rance Cemerery No. Eadei 1l (o B Sueer No. ....819_ [ LS 50F
Malke Form, N 4
= Emgdﬁeﬁﬁlg&mn& =TI o o'rm '.q“ u* 4
Vil ‘FEB N 19‘-‘1 s N [ §a " -
-_.:_ﬁ__ﬂ_ pa g




e
[

VIL. G. R?S. BortfiNop 114 made
" / \\\-"'r‘”-“{‘; : "_‘ F

1020, A B F
g 1) g‘ LL\ G,:- ;
dyped by ==t & N8 &8 , Chegked by ...s T o : , 1920.
i o ',(l'& E—:' W) m} :’L;' "\ o
VIII. Finan Actidy: < / ,\‘1! e
e b 3 t cable on \ul‘gzo i
following advice forwarded to Europe by ; ke
5 ] 49
letter on FEB 18 1921

Par. #2, Not To Be Returned

1B

CORRECTIONS

CHOANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAEEN.




COMPILATION OF DISFOSITION OF RENAINS DATA

A
’J

- o Pile # 88661 _ .7
I. LOCATION INDEX GARD: g™

(a) Name... R s BYEN.. . BWaXd. ... Ser.Now..o.... 2&%2301
: TYP. . BE v,

%I

(a) crave Ne. 85 . .Row ..........,.Plot......l...Sect.......1.0...7 TPuvoogp st

(b) Rank. o PRy - Organizetion I Coe Qs 111th Fafy -
Cause (o]

(c) Tate of death.33f4 /28 -.death s viite ARy s o'

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.):

(b) EBmerg. Address.jMvse-Pevelina Bowen(mother) 917 SWift Avewy -« - e

. _ Sheboygan, Wis. g
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contageous diSEaSES«s+.-gas-s+ss+e00sCKR. . !7’ .
IV. Information én which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
- a2 8 LI I R T I I I O L B e L] . . .. LI . “« 46 0 8 8 o . LN I I I O "

(Efe B Gl i P R o :, g?t’ m
V. Following esdvice forwarded to Europe by -(letter of tmnf‘rﬂlttal (o} s PP 2

.
T T T I S ) L S R S T A} TR T LB LR T T S S At T T R T U I I T I A} A DRI O )

2. Not To Be Returned

Par‘-#
s & % & 4 U s 4N A pees R 8 & 8 2 A 4 0 s st TR T B T T T S T T S R T A BT B T BV 0 7 O R B LI B AU A e g s

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.5. Hoboken, NuJ.......... sisie oTh A p L A

V1I.SUPPLEMENTARY RZQUISTS

ate ‘of :{elatlanshlp :
and Source.....and name. BT s At DR T O - e 0 v e, v B WO UG RIS GO G AT
ll--"""I.“.‘I'F'-‘l'lldlll.ll".ll‘IIll'lIl‘l.ll"lll-l.“ lllll LI S I T L T I L I N )

..ubll!llllfl'lt.!.!‘io-'.-nt-|.on'l'lrlt.'..ll'l‘!tlllDli-.llt!t‘lln!l--‘.‘lil'-'
T o L Ta o B L (v =y S RPN S e R o SRS T oo o Vi Y TR 5 B 38 YR YR "SORUIRE R 2 IS B BRI B AU R R R 1 LRSS () L)
B oo S P 1 <t L T Lt LT o) A T e S T W et P STt e S g, o T ot e R ROSOR UL BRSO R R S L0 2 UL BT R OB Y L
PO ORI SRR R 0 0P e SR T O T e e S e R SRR IR U R R S IR PR T T T T T VTR TR U T T (S S NP M P S S O S e p e S

i e By e e SN ENAET S0 el e S gy e el TN THC ST T T T S T S SR BT L VLIt LTI 2Tt B Bl Thsr B g St e SR AL O Pl o Wk I B S8 R B 15t M ¢ vy

VITI. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, I (T T r T e sl oy s nider SRR s SRR

COUNTRY : CEMETERY NO. SHFET NO.
G.R.S, WORM 115-A
August 5 1920

/ar6/ LML

PRIORITY 104 o i
1773 FEB 2 6 1991

1335 319



-

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION '.gp_i_gggp_g;-_g_!.Vl?z;g:;gg,__m

To be prepared in triplicate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
Lo KA i

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT.'

Records of GRjg. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name . BBWEN, Fdward _______________. e RETE= e G TRet i e S A e n S 1 5
2PN0E MPPphealy ¥ .  meyilwo. USSR YL e
Sl I DRIREGAks -, - EENT OY o Y

4. 0rg.____ SRR Bt T E Tnd, . o USNORE S gt i AL L R S el Y T
5. D.D._______ Hove 450 1918 ... 14. (a) D.D S R
6. C.D R L. L LeaBEl (b) D.B 2

7. dGraverNo BRIl Secs. = 1@ B * RLoIE Grave: Nomd® ¢ 10 dn Sechuwer
. METIorts e T RS Row" 1 9F o4 G8* TENARHGTER. | St T ROW e
18. Cemetery 8t Mihiel American __ .. 19. Commune or town THIAUCOURT ...
20. Dept. or County _______M-ef=-M 2ls Country“>' ~ REEnee i 4w FRE
N6 RS HonnauodemNoseees. . 1888 . - g . b e
23. Disinterred (Date) July 24, 1922 gy  ° Q¥ fmsseld,

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _____ Udwerd Bowem Serial No. SEERAE T o A
Bemis. .. 15 R A R il Organization) . s G 1L ImEe’ =~ -~
T
25. Was identification disc found on grave ma.r'ker?_Y__a_? ________________ On body? _____ E_’ s:. __________
; : ) J.T‘Iihite;'—-‘ ;—7

‘Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

 26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Tag on body réads"Biward Bowen 282R301"

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

28. Nature of burial Wooden box ° UsSeUmiform,

R9. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

PuCHeciAEva7y 4 oo wlel 8 S NEREY SeewpREedles: T R 0 e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date __ July 24, 1922, Byc-v"R“E“ll _________
UL et wdnlaaioy e, o e s e sienedl

Q?}él‘gﬁgﬁyu?e of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . .1 ... 1./, :H-z-f--f;.«,;_i,;e_ﬁ..‘_ﬁaasall ......



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. (e29418
‘ ? &

32. Designation of body:
Name ______ Edweard BOWEN - Se=8%0s "ol O pooh - o5 Serial No._ 2882301 _
RENKLS SLBWGEET . - . L4 Organization C0eCelllth Tmf,
33. Consigned to: : ] ae] . B>
Name of Permanent CemeteryS%4 IMihiel American Cty.1233,THIAUCQURT (M-et-i)
%4, Casket boxed and marked (Data)w_____f]:?'l_y.-._a?? 192‘ ByO.V.Eusse]..l £ =
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
-+ accomplished under my immediate supervision and t the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ //\{ * f} L"‘? iy RS T
JQJQEO 'Sy -ist I‘t.mco
36. Remarks ____ : e e T o W I
Nonege
3%. Shipped from point of Operation: 1(Pate) ™ : Ju1y24,19 e e
To ipoint ot~ Concentrations - Jssisl SEEIIERIES S 00 ST al
(Name)
Conyoyer. LEWEEE - o 7 RN G RTEa SignatureRShippingSOEHicor e =~ 0 S 1 e &
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . = '~~~ - b % =
By G.R.S, Representative .. ' . & o . 0 S SUGEIEEES SR i SRR e L4
39. Shipped from! Railhead or Point of Concentration:’ Date . . .-~
To Permanent Cemetery _  Ste Mihlel Amer 1233, Thisucopet, France.
(Name)
GOn ey St setla i o Sde - ST VRN Signature Shipping Office £F Ll Py e o Gt
: : - eJ.Fowers, lst Lt QUC.
498 Boowived: MBate .. = . Jo ol o C e U0 SOETER I B PR LI e
G.R.S. Represéntative i i S T2 o AN § 5o, | T 5 AN Y 3
417" Reihterrediiy Mos4 R - G- YRR oo i LS R S Bl o B Sl NS L
(Date)
42. Grave No, _ Lo b Soadeneli sl B NN : eSection®s K& - - - S
45 Rant Bloekuko-gl ¢ = _. Row. i %

A« B. Tewey, lst :t.-u)..;'."-,C-
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G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

I REMARS one. RONENEARERA. - - . S . . SSERIAL waﬁn....‘L‘.E'.-):v;,;:i.:':”.._‘A.,.‘“.V.A‘.‘,‘

Place T'hi &.Lanrt s RTRRC

T . 9
A )

Dafee o d Bl e B R,

RANS Spyle - = . - ORGANIZATION &880 111 Eh Tnli

2. 'D_isinterred (date) : ; From (give: complete loeation):

(ta e . 9. - b oy 5
7 o T A e AL G e D ‘: oo ) 1:0) | ¢ i ] 1
"’:’""‘"'t" ._.‘::, LEING. L, . Py e a2 ot £ ST, c 8Ly Akl L. R AO b 4

By rGroupss- = s oA e Nt

i

3. Reburied (date) July 244, 1922 . In (zive complete location) :

Gr-15 vow 7Ty block G Ouye 1230 - rosilabion easkels

BY & Groipi e pa AR AL i UNIG : : Nature of reburial - ... ..

4. Report as to nasure of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
#oeded box, Ust /0RiFform badi decompesed , Featuresy purecom

5. (@) ldentification tags: Buried with body? . 208 . On grave marker ?.

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the follewing identifying items ?

(@) Heizht (actual measurement) Lmpoesibl
(6) Weight (estimated)  go
(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity
Characteristies
() Hair on face—Color

Location

Duantify..

(e) Permanent marks on boly (old scars, peculiarities,

ormissinepartsicne . viciole

L]

PRl

22 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

1‘ on risit :—- y ; /E{f{gD '/]ﬁ"?,ﬁ{p

7. Disinterment - Y € 7 el
supervised by S T L0 L | Htec A A .. Approved 7 Aol

GLaV.Russe

;;f'.
1 ey,

3. Reburial # 7 E;s it
supervised by /‘/</4 Cmnky, | o Approved £S5 -%3’ o FI I WL g s

ity M e DRy 185 Lt Lokl

HeLKFinmers



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FBRM HO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet iit the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supblemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a. reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
en body. '

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Glve date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. -

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body wax originally buricd—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

9. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
]))' I'Cp“l'['ln;'\' Siee!t gpm tEN G )

(%) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found-in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all infovmation”as to body description ‘and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
anct should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
en either side and classed as inecisors (cufting teeth), cuspids or canines (teaving teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination <hould he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worl, fillings, caries (ecavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . . . . Al tecth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) shonld
be seratched out, thus :

/)

i %- ’
CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (laliel _GOLD CF.O\'JI‘:V(H\’ PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, poreela’n. or goid and porcelain), i : QLD CROWN
thuas : = 2
v ~

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the l']'l)\\'l]. of tooth (1 N RS0 D e RORELE BF(;IODL%EBR!DGE
: gold bridge,gold and poreelain Inidg ]
thi : [

|

Y
)
{1,
SILVER FILLING »GOLD FILLING

GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS = Draw filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus ;

—

DECAYED
DECAYED

CRVITY
DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity,

shade in thus :

BENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word “ clasp 7

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving sare.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. % \ e

e gk N
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Augmst 6, 1921,

\

File Nos 293:8 CameDivVe 00T «Bls

" Mrs. Carolina Bowen,
917 Sﬂft ‘“Q"

Sheboygan, Wisconsine y Rei=Bowen, Edward, DPvt.
s Serisl No. 2822301

Coes C 11lth Infgntry.

t
¥

Dear Madam:

Shipping Inquiry Form 120: dated April 18,1921, request-
ing that the Yemeins of the deSessed soldler named above be left
in Prance for tarial in 2 permanemt American cematery has beem
forwarded to the Cemeterial Division, Office of the Quartermaster
General, Washington, DeCe, for necessary actlone
2L i The Cemeterial Division, wmu:g:on. DeCey ::; m
you the grave location in -permenent Americen ceme :
88 possible after the body has beén pladed therein.

The Department desires to remew its previous expression
of sympathy in your beresvemente

By authority of the Quartermaster Genersl.

' NeEeShanmon

Captain, QeMeCe
Offiser in Charges
A ' L
' A P.CoPallas
wies/ma? MY 3 . Exeoutive m S
B gl
eR- 1’ PRSI & j ?: :

CO‘?‘ "‘__I‘ / ‘f?

Py



G. n S. Form No. 120
SHIPFING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

1253=-318 el ¢l

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. APR 1 2 1921
- o VIR L

To: Mrs. Carolina Bowen, 917 Swift Ave., Sheboyzan, Wisc.

L}

: Pvt. Edward Bowen, Sec. Noe 2822301 Co. G, 11lth Inf,
SussecT: Remains of

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named __________________
soldier remain in France, g
————— - ——— v 7Y~
‘ﬁj"“_/:.) f:‘:/',- pIv m’.,vb- e

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on réverse side of this
sheet. (

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. mona H. PENROSE

e D 2ASTUN Colonel, Q. M.

If all blank spaces below .are not filled out, it will necessitate a r \u.rx;;, of t paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHE R or e relatives are STILL
LIVING. 4“ E

Was soldier married ? ________%?:; _______________ ' ;;[““““-

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
Arn =
Soldier’s widow - = Selpd g £
, PO SRS WSS = |- =l ML S L TAGT !
Soldier's children. ¢ 2 ___.__________ e 4. 4 B S s oo | PRI, | NI
(Name oldest first.) ¥ /

3
Father MW/

Mothe

1 &
- ~ %
i (/TR
Brothers. { 2 LAl ‘jﬁ?o (It
(Name old-
3

est first.) e '
- - e — -T---___-_-----—-——---—-- e s

Zéltd/ ’?’W&ﬁ& é{,f_/{,‘at/ﬁ, B3 Ao 7 -:? J{f 7 ho-c{‘v-%z_@ﬁ;:____m“
Sigtors Lot mhT S ES T S A A o i I s IR
(Name old- : {
est first.) Bla oo o o o s e e bt L o R o e el | L i e S | ___________________

A / /
Date ___ﬁff{__ (454 %S 2 “): L LS N Slgnature P _____“!/’___f_/___“.,,.z-mq?’f/
; ’ “ /} 4
Address. 271 /. =S Tl 1 (At = Relationship___.__2+ A ol
,/{\_ ‘/ ¢ 7 / { - L{L _?/“-l\ £

TnpoRTANT.—C REFULLY ,read mstrt{ctlons before filling out this paper. 97860 (OVER.)



P AT 102/
/

I, the undersigned, am the 7 W LEALN < and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship. ju--;

soldier, and desire the followmg disposition of his rex:fg
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition de .ed )

: P
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. \4.:;_,
[al 1 Tk h
2—Fo-bereturned 16 the B S—and shipped-to——— = oo s e
(Name.)
e e e R ey e L O O b T evensmsperare G N O TR OOV i .
(R. R. station.) (State.)

- . - . ’:

3. Pe-bereturned to the - S—and-burted-mr————————— = National-Cemetery:

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Slonatureuolmgmﬂ 7| /é(/’ Wy

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. Tf definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will bc made without further notice in the World War Scctmn of

Arlington National Cemetery.
2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to zwmd delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of geniority, and then the sisters in order of geniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the nex{ of kin as given above will make decision. { 3—7800



755 Q / S
,RAVE LOC-TION —LANG.
LO( ATTON O THE GRAVE OF i
&W 282236/ Edinnd
(Svrname).  (Number).  (First Name and Initials).

) (Rank). (Orgnnlzatmn)
PLACE OF DEAT és /
CAUSE OF DBATIH:. W

PLACE OF BURTAL i A

DATE OF BURTAL:.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Departnient).
specify clearly what map is nsed.

GRAVE NUMBER: |
no\%n\iln 4%
/ﬁf‘

If mame unl
should b

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

Bowen  Edw. FeB8e23.

Pgt. Co C. 111th Inf.

Pried,
L.ae Joulny (M-et-M)
Cl63 Sht 52NE Coord j 3635 1.5
NR245.65
i
i E
i 7
2
8
; 1'-.
;¥
\ /
Fy 0y ’h\
= s 'e‘,,:\J
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

)7/47%%45,&
September 22,1921.

{ _- .f_. {1 'I 'ir
UlilLc

FROM: The Yuarterwaster General, Ue.S.:i.

70 Miss Bertina Thompson, Sheboygan Co.,
‘merican Red Cross, Sheboygan, Wis.
SUBJECT: Disposition of remains. :‘?\j‘?

L. Your letter of September 12,1921, relative t3 4
the return of the remains of Rdward Bowen, Pvt. Co.C,. (:‘f
111th Inf., is received and noted.

2. The original request in this case was that
the body remain in France and instructions to that
effect have been transmitted to Headquarters of the
operating forces at Paris. ;

3« 1 regret very mmch that it is not now in or-
der to change these instructioms. g you will under-
stand, there must come a time, in this work, when changes
cannot be accepted, otherwisé it would never be complet-
ed. Fixing of this time was delayed as long as it was
considered posaible in view of the work in progress and
to be accomplished.

4. Then it became negessary to fix this date,it
wag declded and approved by the Secretary or War, on
July &7th, 1921, that no changes in requests would be
accepted after iugust 15th past. Pripr to this decision
the newspapers had beem advised that it would become
necessary to fix such a date and had given wide publiei-
) ty thereto. 4s soon as the decision was made, 4tiwas also
communicated to the newspapers ani given publios ay,’
extensively &s the Department could provi ore

13 S You will see, therefore, the itiom of th

o - Department and understand the reasons m.&&

3 . request camnot now be granted. The cemetery in which the
% MG « COKE FCr

BECEIAED

ttention of Nr, Cole

g




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

G

Zo

remains of her son are nmow buried, is to be permanent-
1y retained by the Unlited States Government and will
be maintained in 211 respeets in the same manner and
with equal care as the nationzl cemeteries in the
United States. This mother can rest assured that the
grave,of her son,will be perpetually in charge of the
Government for which he gave his life and rest under
the flag in defence of which he died.

6o I will be under obligations if you will
explain this matter to lirs Bowen as kindly as possible
and assure her as to the future care of the grave of
her son as above outlined. '

By suthority of the Acting Quartermagter General s

" GEORGE H.PINROSE ERD
Cﬂlpnel ? Q-ll. Ceyp
Chief,Cemeteriel Division.

<O | -

g
*&k %\Q‘B
A 3 &



Office Quartermaster General

Cemeterial Division

; 7 ‘}/ 1 92%

Memo. For: (Z&""”i ¢/ d ’TW

" v”{ﬂbﬂb{./ ‘(

iselansl K%

Ao alt g
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
Pier 2. HOBOKEN, N. J

[} i £ ! = “1E TN
SOplempQYr 104 Liale

-

- amer o e e
E‘.L.L\.. :v. Gdd s O U oL LA ] i
. -

(BOWEN, Edward]

S i ; e
Ci Veyge eoleg

1R ANDUNM BONS ..::'.i"_L ‘:‘, Cank u':-l'j.r_:.:l. Ti’-‘i.ﬁiu._,
L

Washington, D, C.

“ Y En M. PRl G
Le roTwWarGad nar
g R

from tho dmarican Hed
;ptember 128, 1921, relatl

Bowen, rrivatc, Serial Numi
a8 rocords wore refturncd

of August 8, 19dl.

B gy et
R, B. SHANNON,
e R -

Lot adlly e o

Officer in Chargo.
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TH"

Graves Registration Service,
WWar Department,

AMERICAN RED CROSS
+ " Ja 38 =%/7
i |
7" o
SHEBOYGAN, WIS,

A
R &
A B byash,
SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CHAPTER i+, ?C//?
/ z,
Séptember 12, 1921.

-

Re: Bowen, Edward
Serial lio

2 Pvltea
2822301

Co. C, 111th Infantry.

.

File Ro. 283.8 Cen.Div.Cor.Br.

Pier #2, Hoboken, N.dJ.

Gentlemen:

The mother of the above-named man called at

our of fice and said that a while ago she was resigned to
leaving the body of her son in France but now of late,
when she sees the bodies of other boys brought home, she
says she cant stand it and feels that she can not be
content until the body of her own son is brought her.

She asked us to petition you to have the body

of her boy sent home to her as soon as poscible. On

the shipping inquiry Form 120 dated April 18, 1921, she
filled it out requesting that the remains of her son be
left in France for burial in a permanent American cemetery.
She is hoping now that it will be possible to have this

changed.

The mother 'is an elderly, emaciated woman and
seems to be bowed down with grieéf.

We hope it will be

possible that she may have the satisfaction of having her
son's body brought back here to be buried on her lot in

the cemetery.
Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin.

e

Her name is Mrg. Caroline Bowen, 917 Swift

Thanking you for what you may be able to do for

Mrs{_.Bowen, I amy

SEP 14 isa:!
BT :MME .

Very truly yours,

Q’g_mg -:—"V'\/a_ :

County Red Cross Worker.

ég]yfiAjfpflef;ZLATﬂﬂv/

peted on Form Ne.



FROM: ' @, Q. M. G,
CEMETERIAY DI ISION
" Mdnitions Building

Roem 1128

PLEASE
EXPEDITE



20
o~ WAR DERARUENT |

0f 11cq$9$5¥ a Quaiygpqavt u@nerh‘ of the Army

Washington

W & zf U/

G.R.3. Form 8-W=A=0 5, \ F ol

: % i { =~ T 2/2/21
Information requested of A.Gb o nf L Date e

" A F —

M. ol 1?%9 { a £l
File Mo. equistration., N
e z ! ! . -l T
From! The Quartermaster Gencral), U.:S. _Aenmy, (Cemeterial Division)
iBol: The Adjutant General OI‘bn@ Armyﬂ\ th & B Sts., N.W.,WVachington,D,Cs
Subject: Informaﬁion required for GRS,
00 : . e " s
Lﬂa’ 1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request

confirmation of 2ll information shovma.

ek,

&, Surname Bowen f. Date of death 11/4/18,
b, Christian neme Ldward g+ Cause of dcathK/Ae (1<
':l 5 Seri 28682301 i onn 0.
C. ial uunbcr (2822501] h, Authority (C.0.%)
d. Orgenization CG0..C, lllth Iﬂf-J“‘ i, Fmergency address
&, Rank L6 P je Relationship
DODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) ; (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
2, Age of enlistment

a, Strike out ueevh mlssing
2. Color of eyes

BRTL Bah A4 gh Il ISR E A B 78
¢: @ Collortof thein upper right upper left

d. Height _ 8% 60 432 11 28845 6408
lower right lower left

-

{, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlis*meat (0ld fractures or breaks)
. o PR e, ;
} - : :I‘H-' ?'!J‘: {4 ,!/" ;"f y ] ,‘.‘l
s e H.. Lyt ROGERS, L
(TYaym ek Lk At
‘u“'“C‘m%“°5‘ General,U,3,4.

“ails BY: /]
1233 )
1 !
DAL : 319 f:j_,, __iru‘_" Q MQC;
TYPED BY: I
Beod W¢ smAWf e

S /713 /WL o . Lot L | S



